INTEL CORP

March 23, 2017 FORM 3 UNITED STA'	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549				OMB APPROVAL	
	wasnington,	D.C. 20549			OMB Number:	3235-0104
INITIAL S	TATEMENT OF BEN SECURI		OWNERSH	IIP OF	Expires:	January 31, 2005
Section 17(a) of	to Section 16(a) of the the Public Utility Hold O(h) of the Investment O	ing Company	y Act of 193		Estimated a burden hou response	irs per
(Print or Type Responses)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Smith Gregory D	2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year)	^{ng} 3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol INTEL CORP [INTC]				
(Last) (First) (Middle)				Amendment, D Month/Day/Yea	-	
C/O INTEL CORPORATION, 2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD		(Check	all applicable	,	ý	
(Street) SANTA CLARA, CA 95054		_X_ Directo Officer (give title below	Othe	ow) Filing _X_Fo Person		able Line) ae Reporting
					orm filed by Mo ing Person	ore than One
(City) (State) (Zip)	Table I - I	Non-Derivat	tive Securit	ies Benefici	ally Owned	ł
1.Title of Security (Instr. 4)	2. Amount o Beneficially (Instr. 4)		3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	4. Nature of Ownership (Instr. 5)	Indirect Benet	ficial
Common Stock	0		D	Â		
Common Stock	410		Ι	Spouse Re	vocable Tr	ust
Reminder: Report on a separate line for ea owned directly or indirectly.	ch class of securities benefic	cially S	SEC 1473 (7-02	2)		

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security	2. Date Exercisable and	3. Title and Amount of	4.	5.	6. Nature of Indirect
(Instr. 4)	Expiration Date	Securities Underlying	Conversion	Ownership	Beneficial Ownership
	(Month/Day/Year)	Derivative Security	or Exercise	Form of	(Instr. 5)

Edgar Filing: INTEL CORP - Form 3

		(Instr. 4)		Price of	Derivative
Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Derivative Security	Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)

Other

Â

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships				
	Director	10% Owner	Officer		
Smith Gregory D C/O INTEL CORPORATION 2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD SANTA CLARA, CA 95054	ÂX	Â	Â		
Signatures					
/s/ Brian Petirs, attorney-in-fact 0	3/23/201	7			
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
Explanation of Responses:					

Explanation of Responses.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, See Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. "BORDER-RIGHT:1px solid #000000; BORDER-BOTTOM:1px solid #000000; padding-right:8pt">

SOLE VOTING POWER

2,318,542

8

SHARED VOTING POWER

9

SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

2,451,318

Reporting Owners

⁰

10

SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

0

11

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

2,451,318

12

CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*

..

13

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)

7.2%

14

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON*

IA

* SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT

Page 2 of 8

CUSIP No. 747619104

13D

1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS

I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)

Kevin Oram

2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*

- (a) " (b) "
- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- 4 SOURCE OF FUNDS*

OO (Funds from Investment Advisory Clients)

5 CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) or 2(e)

6 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

United States of America NUMBER OF 7 SOLE VOTING POWER

SHARES

- BENEFICIALLY 2,318,542 8 SHARED VOTING POWER
 - OWNED BY
 - EACH
 - 0 REPORTING 9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
 - PERSON
 - WITH 2,451,318 10 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

Explanation of Responses:

0

11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

2,451,318

12 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*

••

13 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)

7.2%

14 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON*

IN, HC

* SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT

Page 3 of 8

CUSIP No. 747619104

13D

1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS

I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)

Peter Uddo

- 2 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*
 - (a) " (b) "
- 3 SEC USE ONLY
- 4 SOURCE OF FUNDS*

OO (Funds from Investment Advisory Clients)

5 CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) or 2(e)

6 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

United States of America NUMBER OF 7 SOLE VOTING POWER

SHARES

- BENEFICIALLY 2,318,542 8 SHARED VOTING POWER
 - OWNED BY

EACH

- 0 REPORTING 9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
 - PERSON
 - WITH 2,451,318 10 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

Explanation of Responses:

0

11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

2,451,318

12 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*

••

13 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)

7.2%

14 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON*

IN, HC

* SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT

Page 4 of 8

SCHEDULE 13D

This Schedule 13D relating to shares of common stock, \$0.01 par value (Common Stock), of Quanex Building Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the Issuer) is being filed on behalf of the Reporting Persons (as defined herein). The Reporting Persons previously reported their positions on Schedule 13G.

The information set forth in response to each separate Item below shall be deemed to be a response to all Items where such information is relevant.

Item 1. <u>Security and Issuer</u>

Securities acquired: Common Stock, \$0.01 par value (the Common Stock).

Issuer: Quanex Building Products Corporation 1800 West Loop South, Suite 1500 Houston, Texas 77027

Item 2. Identity and Background

(a) This statement is filed by: (i) Praesidium Investment Management Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (Praesidium), (ii) Kevin Oram and (iii) Peter Uddo (together with Praesidium and Mr. Oram, the Reporting Persons).

Praesidium, in its capacity as investment manager to certain managed accounts and investment fund vehicles on behalf of investment advisory clients (collectively, the Accounts), has sole power to vote 2,318,542 shares of Common Stock held in the Accounts and to dispose of 2,451,318 shares of Common Stock held in the Accounts. As the managing members of Praesidium, each of Kevin Oram and Peter Uddo may be deemed to control Praesidium.

(b) The business address of the Reporting Persons is 1411 Broadway 29th Floor, New York, NY 10018.

(c) The principal business of Praesidium is the management of the assets and activities of the Accounts. Mr. Oram and Mr. Uddo serve as managing members of Praesidium.

(d) None of the Reporting Persons have, during the last five years, been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors).

(e) None of the Reporting Persons have, during the last five years, been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, Federal or State securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

(f) Praesidium is a Delaware limited liability company. Each of Mr. Oram and Mr. Uddo are United States citizens.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds

The net investment costs (including commissions, if any) of the shares of Common Stock directly owned by the Accounts is approximately \$18.39 per share.

Item 4. <u>Purpose of Transaction</u>

The Reporting Persons acquired Common Stock for investment purposes. The purchases were made in the ordinary course of business. The Reporting Persons intend, depending on market price and other factors, to purchase additional shares of Common Stock in public or private transactions. The Reporting Person may, however, depending on market conditions and other factors, dispose of, or cause to be disposed, any or all Common Stock held by it at any time or acquire other securities of the Issuer.

The Reporting Persons have had communications from time to time with management regarding various operational matters. The Reporting Persons are generally supportive of how the Issuer s Chief Executive Officer, William C. Griffiths, is operating the business and look forward to continuing to engage in constructive and collaborative conversations with the Issuer.

Going forward, the Reporting Persons expect to engage in communications with one or more officers, members of Board, representatives, shareholders of the Issuer and other relevant parties regarding the Issuer s business and certain initiatives, which could include topics such as capital allocation, governance, potential changes to the Issuer s certificate of incorporation or bylaws, strategic alternatives and one or more of the items in subsections (a) through (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D. The Reporting Persons may, at any time and from time to time, review or reconsider their position and/or change their purpose and/or formulate plans or proposals with respect thereto.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) - (b) The Reporting Persons beneficially own 2,451,318 shares of Common Stock, which represents 7.2% of the Issuer s outstanding shares of Common Stock. The percentage of beneficial ownership of the Reporting Persons, as reported in this Schedule 13D, was calculated by dividing (i) the total number of shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by each Reporting Person as of April 13, 2015 as set forth in this Schedule 13D, by (ii) the 33,869,560 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of February 25, 2015, according to the Issuer s Current Report on Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on March 3, 2015.

Praesidium, in its capacity as investment manager to the Accounts, has sole power to vote 2,318,542 shares of Common Stock and the power to dispose of 2,451,318 shares of Common Stock held in the Accounts. As the managing members of Praesidium, each of Kevin Oram and Peter Uddo may be deemed to beneficially own the Common Stock held in the Accounts.

(c) Transactions in the Issuer s securities by the Reporting Persons during the last sixty days are listed in Annex A attached hereto.

(d) Not Applicable.

(e) Not Applicable.

Item 6. <u>Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer</u>

Except for the arrangements described herein, to the best knowledge of the Reporting Persons, there are no contracts, arrangements, understandings and relationships (legal or otherwise) among the persons named in Item 2 and between such persons and any other person with respect to any securities of the Issuer, including but not limited to, transfer or voting of any of the securities, finder s fees, joint ventures, loan or option agreements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies.

Item 7. <u>Material to be Filed as Exhibits</u>

Exhibit 1. Joint filing agreement by and among the Reporting Persons.

Page 7 of 8

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: April 13, 2015

PRAESIDIUM INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT COMPANY, LLC

By: /s/ Kevin Oram Name: Kevin Oram Title: Managing Member

KEVIN ORAM By: /s/ Kevin Oram

PETER UDDO By: /s/ Peter Uddo

Page 8 of 8